

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE STP CRAK(27)

CONTRACT ID : 08K148  
 CALL ORDER : 002  
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/18/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 STATEWIDE STP CRAK (27): IN LOCATIONS STATEWIDE.

TOWN(S) : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE TOWN PROJECTS

COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES

DISTRICT : D000

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE ROUTING  
 AND SEALING OF CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON  
 EXISTING STATE, U.S., AND INTERSTATE HIGHWAYS AND THE  
 APPROPRIATE TRAFFIC CONTROL.

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME                           | TOTAL BID       | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|---|-----------------|----------------|
| 1    | 110000270710 NICOM COATINGS CORP          | \$ 568,872.75   | 100.0000%      |
| 2    | 980284242501 SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 596,510.00   | 104.8582%      |
| 3    | 980084594901 ANNSEAL, INC.                | \$ 626,324.75   | 110.0993%      |
| 4    | 980195109001 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC | \$ 1,041,721.00 | 183.1202%      |

  

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                               | QUANTITY   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT      | ( 1 ) 110000270710<br>NICOM COATINGS CORP | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT     | ( 2 ) 980284242501<br>SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | ( 3 ) 980084594901<br>ANNSEAL, INC. | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|--|------------|------------|-------------|---|-------------|------------|--|------------|--------|-------------------------------------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY      |  |            |            |             |   |             |            |  |            |        |                                     |            |        |
| 0005                      | 417.10   | 125300.000 | LB         | 1.28000     | 160384.00                                 | 1.20000     | 150360.00  | 1.17000  | 146601.00  |        |                                     |            |        |
|                           | BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING                       |            |            |             |   |             |            |  |            |        |                                     |            |        |
| 0010                      | 417.20   | 99775.000  | LB         | 1.05000     | 104763.75                                 | 1.00000     | 99775.00   | 1.25000  | 124718.75  |        |                                     |            |        |
|                           | BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING, "BLOW AND GO" METHOD |            |            |             |   |             |            |  |            |        |                                     |            |        |
| 0015                      | 630.10   | 2250.000   | HR         | 28.00000    | 63000.00                                  | 50.00000    | 112500.00  | 40.00000   | 90000.00   |        |                                     |            |        |
|                           | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS                     |            |            |             |   |             |            |  |            |        |                                     |            |        |
| 0020                      | 630.15   | 3925.000   | HR         | 17.00000    | 66725.00                                  | 15.00000    | 58875.00   | 10.00000   | 39250.00   |        |                                     |            |        |
|                           | FLAGGERS                                       |            |            |             |   |             |            |  |            |        |                                     |            |        |
| 0025                      | 635.11   |            | LUMP       | 70000.00000 | 70000.00                                  | 90000.00000 | 90000.00   | 24089.41000  | 24089.41   |        |                                     |            |        |
|                           | MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION                    |            |            |             |   |             |            |  |            |        |                                     |            |        |
| 0030                      | 641.10   |            | LUMP       | 93000.00000 | 93000.00                                  | 80000.00000 | 80000.00   | 195665.59000                                       | 195665.59  |        |                                     |            |        |
|                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL                                |            |            |             |   |             |            |  |            |        |                                     |            |        |
| 0035                      | 641.15   | 2.000      | EACH       | 5500.00000  | 11000.00                                  | 2500.00000  | 5000.00    | 3000.00000   | 6000.00    |        |                                     |            |        |
|                           | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN               |            |            |             |   |             |            |  |            |        |                                     |            |        |
|                           | SECTION TOTALS                                 |            |            | \$          | 568,872.75                                | \$          | 596,510.00 | \$   | 626,324.75 |        |                                     |            |        |
|                           | COMMON ITEMS TOTAL                             |            |            | \$          | 568,872.75                                | \$          | 596,510.00 | \$   | 626,324.75 |        |                                     |            |        |
|                           | CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)                     |            |            | \$          | 568,872.75                                | \$          | 596,510.00 | \$   | 626,324.75 |        |                                     |            |        |

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE STP CRAK(27)

CONTRACT ID : 08K148

|  |               | ( 4 ) 980195109001<br>FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC |                 | ( )        |         | ( )        |        |
|--|---------------|--|-----------------|------------|---------|------------|--------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                    | QUANTITY      | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT          | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY   |               |  |                 |            |         |            |        |
| 0005 417.10<br>BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING                          | 125300.000 LB | 2.57000  | 322021.00       |            |         |            |        |
| 0010 417.20<br>BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING, "BLOW AND GO"<br>METHOD | 99775.000 LB  | 3.00000  | 299325.00       |            |         |            |        |
| 0015 630.10<br>UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS                        | 2250.000 HR   | 55.00000   | 123750.00       |            |         |            |        |
| 0020 630.15<br>FLAGGERS  | 3925.000 HR   | 45.00000   | 176625.00       |            |         |            |        |
| 0025 635.11<br>MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION                       | LUMP          | 30000.00000  | 30000.00        |            |         |            |        |
| 0030 641.10<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL                                   | LUMP          | 80000.00000  | 80000.00        |            |         |            |        |
| 0035 641.15<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                  | 2.000 EACH    | 5000.00000   | 10000.00        |            |         |            |        |
| SECTION TOTALS   |               |  | \$ 1,041,721.00 |            |         |            | \$     |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL   |               |  | \$ 1,041,721.00 |            |         |            | \$     |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)                                       |               |  | \$ 1,041,721.00 |            | \$ 0.00 |            | \$     |